CMLO252010T Series
NO.1
No. Component Material
① Body Alloy material
② Winding Enamelled Wire
③ Shield Epoxy
④ Electric
Base plating-Cu
Base plating-Ni
Base plating-Sn
Series L(mm) W(mm) H(mm) F(mm)
RecommendedLandPatterns
A(mm) B(mm) E(mm)
Scope
This specification applies to the CMLO252010T Series of SMD power inductors.
Lead Free PartNumbering
CMLO 252010 T 1R0 M T T
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)
(1) Series Type
(2) Dimension: LxWxH
(3) Material Code
(4) Inductance:R68=0.68uH;1R0=1.0μH
(5) Inductance Tolerance:M=±20%,N=±30%
(6) Company Code
(7) Packaging: packed in embossed carrier tape
Dimensions
CMLO252010T 2.5±0.2 2.0±0.2 1.0Max. 0.9Typ. 1.0Typ. 2.8Typ. 2.1Typ.
Structural drawing
CMLO252010T Series
NO.2
Part No.
Inductance
Ls(uH)
Direct Current
Resistance
DCR(mΩ)
Saturation Temperature
Current Rise Current
Isat(A) Irms(A)
Specification
CMLO252010TR33MTT 0.33±20% 19.0 Max 13.0 Typ 7.20 Max 6.20 Max
CMLO252010TR47MTT 0.47±20% 22.0 Max 15.0 Typ 6.50 Max 5.60 Max
CMLO252010TR68MTT 0.68±20% 27.0 Max 23.0 Typ 5.50 Max 5.00 Max
CMLO252010T1R0MTT 1.0±20% 30.0 Max 25.0 Typ 4.80 Max 4.10 Max
CMLO252010T1R5MTT 1.5±20% 55.0 Max 45.0 Typ 3.90 Max 3.00 Max
CMLO252010T2R2MTT 2.2±20% 70.0 Max 62.0 Typ 3.00 Max 2.10 Max
CMLO252010T3R3MTT 3.3±20% 100.0 Max 86.0 Typ 2.50 Max 2.10 Max
CMLO252010T4R7MTT 4.7±20% 180.0 Max 160.0Typ 2.00 Max 1.60 Max
Test condition & equipment：
Item Test condition Test equipment
Ls 1MHz/1V HP4263BIM3532-50 or equivalent
DCR direct-current HP4263BRM3545 or equivalent